

Dear Youth Action Participants and Parents,

The YMCA of Niagara is proud to excited to announce our return for the 2023-2024 program season! Since we began in 2019, we have seen hundreds of neighbourhood youth attend the program and take advantage of everything the program has to offer and we're

Our first night of the program season will be on Wednesday October 24th and will run from 6:00-8:00pm. Like every year, there is no fee to participate for any youth between the ages of 10 and 14.

Last year we, to make sure our program was safe and fun for everyone, we made a few changes to how you can join in. Those changes will be in effect for this program season and will involve:

- 1. Weekly registration prior to the start of the program will be required for anyone wishing to attend the program.
- 2. The maximum number of participants each night will be capped at 20

Registration for the program is an easy process that allows participants to secure their spot in the program without worrying that they may be turned away at the door or feeling they need to arrive early to the site. All registrations will take place through Eventbrite, which is completely free to use. For your convenience, a QR code has been added at the bottom of this letter. Simply use the camera on your mobile device to be taken directly to the registration page and follow the instructions.

A few more notes about registration:

- Registration for the October 24th event is now open. Registration for subsequent weeks will
 open at 10:00am every Thursday for the following week's program. Registration will close 60
 minutes prior to the start of the program on Wednesdays.
- Participants WILL NOT be able to register at the door. Once the system closes, they will have to wait until next week's program.

We want to thank you for making the Diamond Trail site one of the most popular Youth Action sites in the Niagara Region. We hope that by continuing with these few changes, we can keep the program even more enjoyable for everyone. Should you have questions or need more information, please contact us by email at youth.action@niagara.ymca.ca or by phone at 905-934-9755 and, when prompted, press '2'. For more information about Youth Action, please visit our website at www.ymcaofniagara.org.

Sincerely,

Steve Wideman
Director of Community Programs
YMCA of Niagara

Looking for info about Youth Action? Click Here!!





YMCA Youth Action
Diamond Trail Public School
Register Here!!